Vol. 22, No. 4  2007 57
The Past, Present, and
Future of Phosphoric Acid
Fuel Cells Operating on
Anaerobic Digester Gas
Kent R. McCord
UTC Power
ABSTRACT

P.O. Box 1026
Lilburn, GA 30048
Quantity Book Title Order Code Price Amount Due
Complete quantity and amount due for each book you wish to order:
Energy Management Handbook, Sixth Edition 0575 $225.00
1
2
43
—–— CONTENTS —–—
NOW AVAILABLE –
the fully revised and updated
best-selling reference text
used by thousands of
energy engineers
and managers…
SIXTH EDITION
By Wayne C. Turner and Steve Doty
Newly revised and edited, this comprehensive handbook has become
recognized as the definitive stand-alone energy manager’s desk refer-
ence, used by thousands of professionals throughout the industry.
The sixth edition includes new chapters on ground-source heat pumps,
sustainability, and high performance green buildings, plus an in-
depth revision of sections on control systems. You’ll find detailed
coverage of every component of effective energy management, in-
cluding energy auditing, economic analysis, boilers, steam systems,
cogeneration, waste-heat recovery, building envelope, HVAC sys-
tems, electric energy management, control systems, lighting, energy
systems maintenance, industrial insulation, alternative energy, in-
door air quality, utility rates, thermal energy storage, codes standards,
natural gas purchasing, energy security, utility deregulation, financ-
ing, commissioning and measurement and verification of energy
savings. Detailed illustrations, tables, graphs and many other helpful
working aids are provided throughout.
ISBN: 0-88173-542-6
81/2 x 11, 917 pp., Illus.
Hardcover, $225.00
1 – Introduction
2 – Effective Energy Management
3 – Energy Auditing
4 – Economic Analysis
5 – Boilers and Fired Systems
6 – Steam and Condensate Systems
7 – Cogeneration
8 – Waste-Heat Recovery
9 – Building Envelope
10 – HVAC Systems
11 – Electric Energy Management
12 – Energy Management Control Systems
13 – Lighting
14 – Energy Systems Maintenance
15 – Industrial Insulation
16 – Use of Alternative Energy
17 – Indoor Air Quality
18 – Electric & Gas Utility Rates for
Commercial & Industrial Consumers
19 – Thermal Energy Storage
20 – Codes, Standards and Legislation
21 – Natural Gas Purchasing
22 – Control Systems
23 – Energy Security and Reliability
24 – Utility Deregulation and Energy
Systems Outsourcing
25 – Financing Energy Management
Projects
26 – Commissioning for Energy
Management
27 – Measurement & Verification of Energy
Savings
28 – Ground-Source Heat Pumps Applied
to Commercial Buildings
29 – Sustainability & High Performance
Green Buildings
Appendices, IndexORDER CODE: 0575